sheet as previously resorted in the financial statements for the year ended 30th April 2005:

(i) Consolidated profit and loss account

As

previously HK(SIC) As

reported HKAS 17 HKAS 40 -Int 21 restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Turnover 1,957 1,957

Cost of sales (475) (475)

Gross profit 1,482 1,482

Administrative expenses (2,628) (1,392) (4,020)

Change in fair value of

investment properties 5,291 3,998 9,289

Operating profit 4,145 6,751

Share of profit of an

associated company 218 218

Financial expenses (4,415) (4,415)

(Loss)/profit before taxation (52) 2,554

Taxation – (1,626) (1,626)

(Loss)/profit for the year (52) (1,392) 3,998 (1,626) 928

Attributable to:

Equity holders (4) (1,392) 3,998 (1,626) 976

Minority shareholders (48) – – – (48)

(52) (1,392) 3,998 (1,626) 928

(Loss)/earnings per share (HK cents) (0.0007) (0.24) 0.69 (0.28) 0.17

27

Notes to the Financial Statements
Annual Report 2006

2 Basis of preparation (Continued)

(c) Impact to 2005 financial statements (Continued)

(ii) Consolidated balance sheet

As

previously As

reported HKAS 17 restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 129 129

Investment properties 41,716 41,716

Leasehold land for development 69,647 (15,444) 54,203

Associated company 5,643 5,643

Long-term investments 295 295

Amount due from a shareholder 559 559

117,989 102,545

Current assets

Property held for sale 4,162 4,162

Debtors and prepayments 566 566

Cash and bank balances 1,345 1,345

6,073 6,073

Total assets 124,062 (15,444) 108,618

28

Notes to the Financial Statements
Annual Report 2006

2 Basis of preparation (Continued)

(c) Impact to 2005 financial statements (Continued)

(ii) Consolidated balance sheet (Continued)

As

previously HK(SIC) As

reported HKAS 17 -Int 21 restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

EQUITY

Share capital 118,210 118,210

Reserves (59,130) (15,444) (700) (75,274)

Shareholders’ funds 59,080 42,936

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities

Long-term liabilities 61,114 61,114

Deferred taxation liabilities – 700 700

61,114 61,814

Current liabilities

Creditors and accruals 3,364 3,364

Current portion of

long-term liabilities 504 504

3,868 3,868

Total liabilities 64,982 65,682

Total equity and liabilities 124,062 (15,444) – 108,618

29

Notes to the Financial Statements
Annual Report 2006

2 Basis of preparation (Continued)

(d) Standards, interpretations and amendments to published standards that are not yet
effective

Certain new standards, amendments and interpretations to existing standards have been published that

are mandatory for accounting periods beginning on or after 1st January 2006 or later periods but which the

Group has not early adopted, as follows:

Effective for the year ending 30th April 2007

HKAS 19 (Amendment) Employee Benefits – Actuarial Gains and Losses, Group Plans and Disclosures

HKAS 21 (Amendment) The Effect of Changes in Foreign Exchange Rates – Net Investment in a